~a

= CITYOF
[@ columbus

City Engineer’s Office

MEMORANDUM

To: Columbus Redevelopment Commission
Columbus City Council
Columbus Board of Public Works and Safety

From: Beth Fizel, P.E.
City Engineer

Date: April 17, 2014

RE: Woodside Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) Project

Dear Members,

The City Engineer’s Office has reviewed the bids for the above referenced project. The
apparent low bidder, Milestone Contractors, L.P., submitted a bid in the amount of
$1,430,887.00. The bid tabulation is attached for your review. There are two errors on their
bid tabulation that Milestone brought to our attention, however, they do not affect the overall
bid amount on the bid form. It is also recommended that the completion date be changed from
June 30, 2014 to within 60 calendar days of the Notice to Proceed. The bid tabulation has been
modified to reflect the necessary changes.

Milestone Contractors, L.P. has submitted Form 96 and all other required financial information
at this time. Based on the City’s previous successful experience with the company and the
completeness of the bid, the City Engineer’s Office recommends that the bid be awarded to the
apparent low bidder, Milestone Contractors, L.P., in the amount of $1,430,887.00.

Respectfully,

)

N0, I/ g
CPEny

Elizabeth L. Fizel, P.E.
City Engineer



M,

@ columbus

April 14, 2014

BiD FORM REVISED

WoobDsIDE FDR PROJECT
#14-04

calendon .
within \mAm:as of Notice Yo Proceed
Contractor proposes to complete the improvements, as specified and shown on attached plan, 2044 for the %4?
following Bid Price. The price includes all labor and material. Award will be based on the Total Bid Amount. Failure to
complete project on time, not including weekends and holidays, will result in the penalty per current INDOT specifications;
Section 108.09, as liquidated damages from any money due the contractor.

Iltem Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total
1. 6” Underdrain w/sock bedded in # 8 Stone If 36,225 | S 6.00| $217,350.00
2. 6” Full Depth Reclamation sys | 3750 S 7.65/ % 28,687.50
3. 7" Full Depth Reclamation sys | 9600 S 6.00| 5 57,600.00
4. 8" Full Depth Reclamation sys 25750 |$  7.35|%189,262.50
5. 9” Full Depth Reclamation sys | 10000 |$  7.60|% 76,000.00
6. Driveway Approach Mix tons | 200 $ 120.00/% 24,000.00
7.3” Overlay 9.5mm HMA Surface tons | 8100 $  59.60] $482,760.00
8. Add 3” Millings to Interlake Drive Is 1 SieR-00I's :'9"—&%“’0-96?9-%
9. Type A Inlet Box & Neenah R3305 Curb Frame, lid each | 2 $2,400.00/ 5 4,800.00
10. 20” Vertical Curb, 8” Reveal If 390 $  39.00/% 15,210.00
11. 12" N 12 HDPE w/ Rip Rap & Geotextiles If 30 $ 85.00/% 2.550.00
12.16” 0.D. HDPE SDR 32.5 pipe with locking water tight joint If 80 S 137.00 $ 10 960 00
13. 12" RCP Class V pipe If 88 $ 69.00/% 6.072.00
14. 15” RCP Class V pipe If 56 $ 89.00/% 4,984.00
15. 29”x45” Elliptical RCP Cl IV pipe w / Concrete End Sections Included | If 64 $ 265.000 % 16,960.00
16. 24”x38" Elliptical RCP Cl IV Pipe w / Concrete End Sections Included | If 72 $ 235 00l $ 16.920.00
17.30” 12 Gauge CMP with end section & toe plate If 60 $ 100.00 % 6,000.00
18. 24"x 36" 12 gauge Aluminum Arch Pipe with end section & tow plate | If 105 S 145.00 S 15,225.00
19. Re-grading, seed and mulch road side swales sys | 15000 S 4.00l S &p 00000
20. Rip Rap Type | w geotextiles (undistributed amount) ton | 400 S 65.00 % 26.000.00
21. Stop Bar Thermoplastic 24” If 120 s 6.30| % 756.00
22. Lane Line, Thermoplastic If 5100 $ 0.75 5 3.825.00
23. Traffic Control Is 1 m. $ %bﬁw
24. Fog Seal (as required) gals | 2500 $  1.95[% 4.,875.00
25. Circular Loop Detectors each | 4 $ 370.00 % 1,480.00
26. Outlet Protectors Rodent Screen each | 12 $ 300.00/ % 3,600.00
27. Outlet Pipe Schedule 40 If 250 S 28.00% 7,000.00
28. 2’ Stone Shoulder - depth 3” to 6” tons | 1800 S o5 00l S 45,000.00
29. Concrete street patches removal sys 127 5 30.00 $ 3,810.00
30. Remove existing pipes with no replacement each | 2 52, 500.00 5 5,000.00
31. 3’ Lane Widening (Old Lane Drive) Is 1 $4.000.00l % 4.000.00
32. Milling 3” (Old Lane Drive) sys | 1625 $ 4.00/ % 6,500.00
33. Milling Butt Joints; including driveways sys | 400 S 12,50/ % 5,000.00
34. Erosion Control Rip Rap Check dams each | 10 $ 550.00 O 5.500.00
TOTAL $1.430,887.00

SUBMITTED BY: MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.



ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN DOLLARS
And In Words aND NO CENTS

Signa

A. FAWVER, DJYRECTOR OF ESTIMATING
(RananyMILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P. BY CONTRACTORS UNITED, INC. - GENERAL PARTNER

Address_3410 SOUTH 650 EAST COLUMBUS. INDIANA 47203

Phone 812-579-5284

Acceptance by Columbus Redevelopment Commission:

Date:

Kristen S. Brown, Mayor

David Wright, Member

Attest: Luann Welmer, City Clerk-Treasurer

Frank Jerome, Member

Steven Scgalski, Member

SUBMITTED BY: MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.




